HFC-227EA
CYLINDER
CLEAN AGENT
FIRE EXTINGUSHING SYSTEM
Seamless Cylinder
In 42 Bar HFC-227ea System, clean agent is stored as
liquid in seamless cylinder designed specifically for the
application and charged to a fill density of between 0.48

SM-220-1
220 420 222 105.6-253.0 105.6-231.0
* Cylinder diameters have tolerance +/- 1% according to cylinder manufacturer. **
Cylinder weights are approximately.
Dimensions for 26, 40, 67, 80, 120 & 150L Cylinders
Type H1 (mm) H2 (mm) H3 (mm) H4 (mm) Ø (mm)
26L N/A 515 937 1155 219
40L 300 1000 1332 1550 219
67L 395 1095 1522 1740 267
80L 515 1215 1762 1980 267
120L 400 1100 1532 1750 356
150L 565 1275 1862 2080 356
Hardware for 26, 40, 67, 80, 120 & 150L Cylinders
No. Description Part Number
1 DN33 Discharge Valve HSN-VLV-EU-033
2 Discharge Hose DN33, L:400mm HSN-DH-33-400
3 Manual Actuator HSN-ACT-M01
4 Solenoid Actuator, 24V DC HSN-ACT-S02
5.1 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge without
low pressure switch
HSN-PGV-NPS-100
5.2 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge with low
pressure switch 38bar (NO)
HSN-PGV-NOC-100
5.3 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge with low
pressure switch 38bar (NC)
HSN-PGV-NCC-100
5.4 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge with low
pressure switch 45bar (NO)
HSN-PGV-NOC-200
5.5 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge with low
pressure switch 45bar (NC)
HSN-PGV-NCC-200
6.1 26L Seamless Cylinder, TPED HSN-HF-EU-SM-026-1
6.2 40L Seamless Cylinder, TPED HSN-HF-EU-SM-040-1
6.3 67L Seamless Cylinder, TPED HSN-HF-EU-SM-067-1
6.4 80L Seamless Cylinder, TPED HSN-HF-EU-SM-080-1
6.5 120L Seamless Cylinder, TPED HSN-HF-EU-SM-120-1
6.6 150L Seamless Cylinder, TPED HSN-HF-EU-SM-150-1
7.1 26L Seamless Cylinder Strap HSN-STP-EU-SM-026
7.2 40L Seamless Cylinder Strap HSN-STP-EU-SM-040
7.3 67L Seamless Cylinder Strap HSN-STP-EU-SM-067
7.4 80L Seamless Cylinder Strap HSN-STP-EU-SM-080
7.5 120L Seamless Cylinder Strap HSN-STP-EU-SM-120
7.6 150L Seamless Cylinder Strap HSN-STP-EU-SM-150
General Arrangement of Assembly of 26, 40, 67, 80, 120L & 150L System
H1
H2H3
1

80L 515 1215 1762 1980 267
120L 400 1100 1532 1750 356
150L 565 1275 1862 2080 356
For more information
© 2024 Honeywell International Inc.
Honeywell Fire
Emaar Business Park, Sheikh
Zayed Road Building No. 2, 2nd
Floor, 201. PO. Box 232362
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Tel: +971 44541704 HFC-227   CYLINDER  PAGE:3
Hardware for 180L & 220L Cylinders
No. Description Part Number
1 DN50 Discharge Valve HSN-VLV-EU-050
2 Discharge Hose DN50, L:400mm HSN-DH-50-400
3 Manual Actuator HSN-ACT-M01
4 Solenoid Actuator, 24V DC HSN-ACT-S02
5.1 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge without
low pressure switch
HSN-PGV-NPS-100
5.2 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge with low
pressure switch 38bar (NO)
HSN-PGV-NOC-100
5.3 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge with low
pressure switch 38bar (NC)
HSN-PGV-NCC-100
5.4 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge with low
pressure switch 45bar (NO)
HSN-PGV-NOC-200
5.5 0-100 Bar Pressure gauge with low
pressure switch 45bar (NC)
HSN-PGV-NCC-200
6.1 180L Seamless Cylinder, TPED HSN-HF-EU-SM-180-1
6.2 220L Seamless Cylinder, TPED HSN-HF-EU-SM-220-1
7.1 180L Seamless Cylinder Strap HSN-STP-EU-SM-180
7.2 220L Seamless Cylinder Strap HSN-STP-EU-SM-220
General Arrangement of Assembly of 180L & 220L System
Dimensions for 180L & 220L Cylinders
Type H1 (mm) H2 (mm) H3 (mm) H4 (mm) Ø (mm)
180L 415 1185 1792 2066 406